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2 Suth. Stat. Construc. Sec. 405, (2nd Ed.) 
Section 4 of the act of 1901 doe.:; not introduce a new or independent 

subject, but only providcs an additional mcthod of dealing with the gen­
'eral subject treated of in Section 1. It appears that these bonds were 
purchased by a Chicago firm, subject to the approval of their attorney, 
.and after examination the attorney 'expres.:;ed doubt as to the authority 
of the district to issue bonds covering a deficiency which arosesubse­
quent to 1901. It is probablc, howcver, that the recent act of the legisla­
ture was not then considered, as that act was not passed until January 
27, 1905, and it is possible that some doubt may exist as to the authority 
-of the district. But the conclusions reached above are belicved to be 
the law as it will be declared by our supreme court if the question should 
ever be sUbmittcd. 

It appears from the record furnished that the meeting of the board 
at which it was determined to issue the bonds was held February 17, 1905, 
and that thc bonds were to bear date March 1, 1905. The published 
notice is for the sale of bonds to be dated March 1, 1905. If for any rea­
son it is desirable that the date of issue should be changed, it will be 
n'ecessary not only to re-advertis'c but it will likewise be necessary for the 
'ilchool trustecs, after giving proper notice, to hold another meeting and 
there take the same proceedings that were had at the Februa:ry meeting. 
If, however, the district issues the bonds of the date named in the adver­
tisement, no re-advertisement would be necessary, because the section of 
the statute (i963, Political Code) which by the terms of the act is to 
govern in th'e issuance and sale of bonds, confers upon. the trustees the 
power to reject any bids and to sell said bonds at private sale if they 
deem it for the best interests of the diiltrict. 

Und'er the facts, and the law governing same above referred to, I 
resp'ectfully return to you all papers without recommendation, leaving­
you to decide the advisability of making purchase of 'said bond issue, or 
waiving your right in that respect. 

Respectfully submitted, 
. ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

License of Liquor Dealer-Petition to County Commissioners_ 
Under Chapter 71, Laws 1905, a liquor dealer must procure a 

petition and get an order from the board of county commisioners 
each time he applies for a license. 

The word "township," as used in such law, refers to the political 
or judicial townships of the county, as established by the board 
of county commissioners, and not to the surveyors township. 

Helena, Montana, August 29, 1905. 
Hon. A. P. Stark, County Attorney, Livingston, Montana. 

Dear Sir:-I am in receipt of your letter of the 24th instant, request­
ing opinion of this office respecting Senate Bill No. 32, Chapter 71, Law.:; 
1905 (p. 154), the queations submitted being as follows: 
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"1. After a license has been issued the first time under an order of 
the Board of County Commissioners, as provided in Section 1, is it neces­
sary to file a new petition and have a new order made for the renewal 
of the license." 

In our opinion it is necessary for a person applying for a license to 
present his patition to the board of county commissioners and get an 
order from them to the county treasurer to issue the same each time a 
license is desired, as the law says that "before the county treasurer shall 
be permitted to issue 'such license petition shaB first be filed and pre-
'sented to Ui'e board of county commissioners of the county >I< >I< >I< and 
they shall, in their discretion, thereupon direct the county treasurer to 
issue such license, but not otherwise." There is no provision whatever 
made in the law for a renewal of the license, in such case, until this 
petition hail been presented and the order therefor procured. 

"2. An application is made for a license to conduct a business at a 
place located just outsid'e the city limits. Are freeholders residing within 
the city authorized to sign the petition?" 

As to your second question, this office has held heretofore that the 
"township" referred to in Section 1, of said Chapter 71, is the political or 
judiCial township, as the word is used in Section 60, Code of Civil Bro­
cedure, or in subdivision 10 of Section 4218, and subdivision ~ of Section 
4230, Political Code. 

r herewith enclose you a copy of our former opinion upon this 
question. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT,J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Sheep Inspector, Fees Of. 

Under Section 16, Chapter 45, Laws 1905, the fee for inspecting 
sheep which have been within this State six months preceding 
such inspection, shall be paid out of the sheep inspection and in­
demnity fund. All other fees and expenses incurred for super­
intending the dipping of sheep, feeding, marking, etc., shall be 
charged to the owner of the sheep, whether the sheep have been 
within th State six months or not. 

Helena, Montana, August 29, 1905. 
:Mr. C. Hedges, Secretary, Board of Sheep Commissioners, Helena, Mon­

tana. 
Dear Sir:-Your letter of the 21st instant, requesting opinion of this 

office received, the question submitted being as follows: 
Are the expenses of dipping and 'superintending the dipping of sheep 

which have been within this state six months preceding th"eir inspection a 
proper charge against the sheep inspection and indemnity fund of the 
State? 

Section 10, Chapter 45, laws 1905, provides, in part, that "the inspector 
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